
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting

    Etiwanda Avenue & Philadelphia Street
Advertised: January 28, 2003 (Agenda item 3.35)     Fontana area
Bids Open: 2:00 p.m.  Date: March 5, 2003     Project No. A7-0426 

R.J. Noble Company
Orange, CA  92856

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT
1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 102,000.00 102,000.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,680.00 2,680.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,850.00 10,850.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 300 35.00 10,500.00 33.70 10,110.00
5 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 185 50.00 9,250.00 32.00 5,920.00
6 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 270 75.00 20,250.00 45.90 12,393.00
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
8 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
9 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 100 15.00 1,500.00 15.00 1,500.00

10 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
(CRS 403 - CASE B)

EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 970.00 970.00

11 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQFT 180 6.00 1,080.00 9.85 1,773.00
12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 90 7.00 630.00 10.80 972.00
13 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 1,800.00 3,600.00 2,160.00 4,320.00
14 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,585.00 1,585.00
15 650411 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 12 120.00 1,440.00 270.00 3,240.00
16 017002 INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108) EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,865.00 2,865.00
17 820105 DELINEATOR (TYPE F) EA 1 60.00 60.00 53.00 53.00
18 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,010 2.10 6,321.00 1.35 4,063.50
19 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,575 3.00 4,725.00 1.95 3,071.25
20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) LF 6,140 0.30 1,842.00 0.175 1,074.50
21 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 5 175.00 875.00 53.00 265.00
22 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 2 200.00 400.00 270.00 540.00
23 566001 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 6 300.00 1,800.00 215.00 1,290.00
24 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 150.00 750.00 75.00 375.00
25 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 75.00 450.00 31.00 186.00
26 850102 PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE) EA 290 4.00 1,160.00 2.70 783.00
27 000003 RAILROAD REQUIREMENTS FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

TOTALS: 220,333.00 181,779.25

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting

    Etiwanda Avenue & Philadelphia Street
Advertised: January 28, 2003 (Agenda item 3.35)     Fontana area
Bids Open: 2:00 p.m.  Date: March 5, 2003     Project No. A7-0426 

All American Asphalt Holland-Lowe Construction
Corona, CA  92878 San Bernardino, CA  92408

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 128,500.00 128,500.00 126,000.00 126,000.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 18,397.00 18,397.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 6,100.00 6,100.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 300 56.40 16,920.00 83.50 25,050.00
5 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 185 43.00 7,955.00 53.25 9,851.25
6 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 270 54.00 14,580.00 47.30 12,771.00
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 7,900.00 7,900.00 1,697.00 1,697.00
8 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
9 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 100 6.20 620.00 8.00 800.00

10 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
(CRS 403 - CASE B)

EA 1 990.00 990.00
1,200.00 1,200.00

11 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQFT 180 5.00 900.00 5.20 936.00
12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 90 4.80 432.00 12.55 1,129.50
13 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 2,630.00 5,260.00 2,830.00 5,660.00
14 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 800.00 800.00 3,560.00 3,560.00
15 650411 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 12 177.00 2,124.00 263.00 3,156.00
16 017002 INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108) EA 1 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,785.00 1,785.00
17 820105 DELINEATOR (TYPE F) EA 1 51.00 51.00 51.45 51.45
18 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,010 1.50 4,515.00 1.30 3,913.00
19 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,575 2.00 3,150.00 1.90 2,992.50
20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) LF 6,140 0.30 1,842.00 0.17 1,043.80
21 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 5 51.00 255.00 51.45 257.25
22 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 2 110.00 220.00 105.00 210.00
23 566001 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 6 210.00 1,260.00 207.00 1,242.00
24 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 72.00 360.00 72.50 362.50
25 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 30.00 180.00 30.45 182.70
26 850102 PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE) EA 290 3.00 870.00 2.60 754.00
27 000003 RAILROAD REQUIREMENTS FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

TOTALS: 233,384.00 238,001.95
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting

    Etiwanda Avenue & Philadelphia Street
Advertised: January 28, 2003 (Agenda item 3.35)     Fontana area
Bids Open: 2:00 p.m.  Date: March 5, 2003     Project No. A7-0426 

Pete & Sons Construction, Inc.
Riverside, CA  92513-7339

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 137,000.00 137,000.00 0.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 11,900.00 11,900.00 0.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 300 55.20 16,560.00 0.00
5 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 185 46.00 8,510.00 0.00
6 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 270 89.70 24,219.00 0.00
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
8 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 5,200.00 5,200.00 0.00
9 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 100 23.00 2,300.00 0.00

10 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
(CRS 403 - CASE B)

EA 1 1,900.00 1,900.00
0.00

11 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQFT 180 5.00 900.00 0.00
12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 90 7.50 675.00 0.00
13 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 2,900.00 5,800.00 0.00
14 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
15 650411 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) LF 12 260.00 3,120.00 0.00
16 017002 INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108) EA 1 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00
17 820105 DELINEATOR (TYPE F) EA 1 60.00 60.00 0.00
18 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,010 1.30 3,913.00 0.00
19 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,575 1.60 2,520.00 0.00
20 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) LF 6,140 0.30 1,842.00 0.00
21 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 5 105.00 525.00 0.00
22 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 2 80.00 160.00 0.00
23 566001 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 6 200.00 1,200.00 0.00
24 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 110.00 550.00 0.00
25 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 45.00 270.00 0.00
26 850102 PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE) EA 290 3.40 986.00 0.00
27 000003 RAILROAD REQUIREMENTS FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00

TOTALS: 254,810.00 0.00
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